TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CBS Radio Stations Inc. | | 09/29/2009 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alpha Broadcasting, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 0234 SW Bancroft Street | |
| City: | Portland | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97239 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 77768549 | KINK.FM |
| Registration Number: | 1510432 | KINK |
| Registration Number: | 2332913 | KUFO |
| Registration Number: | 2853810 | ALMOST 8-TRACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71842-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Vana

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0088 5115.00 77768549

H \$115.00

900157340

| Signature: | /James L. Vana/ |
|---|-----------------|
| Date: | 03/17/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=federalassignment#page1.tif source=federalassignment#page2.tif source=federalassignment#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of September 30, 2009 by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation, and CBS Radio Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation (together, "Assignor"), to Alpha Broadcasting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with a place of business at 40 W. 57th Street, New York, New York 10019, is the owner of the trademarks and related registrations and/or applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> ("Marks") and desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, with a place of business at 0234 SW Bancroft Street, Portland, Oregon 97239, desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights in, to and under the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of August 7, 2009, between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all right, title and interest in the applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A, and the goodwill associated with such Marks in the operation of the business of radio broadcast stations.

This Assignment of Marks does not modify the Purchase Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

State of California Courty of Los Argeles

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

By:

Title:

ANNA MARIE MAGRO Commission # 1677148 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2010

CBS RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: _____Name

Title:

Sworn to before me this

Sworn to before me this

Notary Public

€ My

ANNA MARIE MAGRO
Commission # 1677148
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2010

SCHEDULE A

KINK(FM)

- 1. KINK (Federal Registration 1510432), Expiration Date 10/25/2018
- 2. KINK.FM (Federal Application No. 77/768,549, filed 6/25/09)
- 3. ALMOST 8-TRACK (Federal Registration 2853810), Expiration Date 6/15/2014

KUFO-FM

1. KUFO (Federal Registration 2332913), Expiration Date 3/21/2010.

KUPL-FM

1. KUPL (Federal Registration 2345390), Expiration Date 4/25/2010

Assignment of Trademarks 18676-0044/LEGAL17037588.1

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0092